


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Second Street and Rossetti Way Water Main Improvements HLA Project No.: 22188 PWB Project No.: PC23-96103-116 Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2023					Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 N. Peoh Avenue, Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Fury Site Works, Inc. P.O. Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 56,296.47	\$ 56,296.47	\$226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$172,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 34,060.19	\$ 34,060.19	\$ 140,243.27	\$ 140,243.27	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
4	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,095.28	\$ 8,095.28	\$ 8,340.01	\$ 8,340.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1,680	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 30.09	\$ 50,551.20	\$ 23.03	\$ 38,690.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 43,680.00
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	770	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 33.21	\$ 25,571.70	\$ 23.03	\$ 17,733.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,950.00
7	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	750	TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 185.29	\$ 138,967.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 172,500.00
8	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	1,000	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42.85	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 26.06	\$ 26,060.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	A	___ Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	7,660	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 919,200.00	\$ 123.22	\$ 943,865.20	\$ 137.73	\$ 1,055,011.80	\$ 114.00	\$ 873,240.00
10	A	___ Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	135	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 134.73	\$ 18,188.55	\$ 148.59	\$ 20,059.65	\$ 220.00	\$ 29,700.00
11	A	___ Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	420	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 67.68	\$ 28,425.60	\$ 86.34	\$ 36,262.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,400.00
12	A	___ Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	120	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 89.53	\$ 10,743.60	\$ 113.65	\$ 13,638.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00
13	A	___ Pipe for Water Main 3 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 162.52	\$ 3,250.40	\$ 193.08	\$ 3,861.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00
14	A	___ Pipe for Water Main 2 In. Diam.	15	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 97.29	\$ 1,459.35	\$ 131.81	\$ 1,977.15	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00
15	A	Gate Valve 12 In.	31	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 3,816.32	\$ 118,305.92	\$ 3,583.90	\$ 111,100.90	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 139,500.00
16	A	Gate Valve 8 In.	14	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2,238.70	\$ 31,341.80	\$ 2,009.58	\$ 28,134.12	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00
17	A	Gate Valve 4 In.	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,410.72	\$ 1,410.72	\$ 1,104.63	\$ 1,104.63	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	A	Hydrant Assembly	20	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 5,960.76	\$ 119,215.20	\$ 7,469.18	\$ 149,383.60	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 170,000.00
19	A	Bollards	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 518.53	\$ 6,222.36	\$ 1,095.87	\$ 13,150.44	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
20	A	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	128	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 1,372.71	\$ 175,706.88	\$ 1,390.26	\$ 177,953.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 230,400.00
21	A	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. Including Meter Setter	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,126.53	\$ 21,885.71	\$ 2,130.23	\$ 14,911.61	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
22	A	Service Connection 1 1/2 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,963.19	\$ 1,963.19	\$ 2,067.18	\$ 2,067.18	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	A	Service Connection 1 1/2 In. Diam. Including Meter Setter	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,198.49	\$ 6,198.49	\$ 6,617.37	\$ 6,617.37	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	A	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,512.59	\$ 10,050.36	\$ 2,642.68	\$ 10,570.72	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	A	Service Connection 3 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,303.27	\$ 1,303.27	\$ 1,676.33	\$ 1,676.33	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	A	Service Connection 4 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,916.44	\$ 1,916.44	\$ 3,482.83	\$ 3,482.83	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	A	Water Casing Pipe, In Place 18 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 218.58	\$ 4,371.60	\$ 308.24	\$ 6,164.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	A	Inlet Protection	41	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 1,541.60	\$ 104.01	\$ 4,264.41	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,665.00
29	A	Silt Fence	780	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 4,477.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,460.00
30	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	33	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 3,225.75	\$ 160.75	\$ 5,304.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
32	A	Removing and Resetting Beam Guardrail	22	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.57	\$ 6,612.54	\$ 183.14	\$ 4,029.08	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,160.00
33	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	140	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 83.46	\$ 11,684.40	\$ 98.13	\$ 13,738.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Second Street and Rossetti Way Water Main Improvements HLA Project No.: 22188 PWB Project No.: PC23-96103-116 Bid Opening Date: August 31, 2023					Ascent Foundations and More, LLC 106 N. Peoh Avenue, Ste. C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Fury Site Works, Inc. P.O. Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway East Auburn, WA 98092			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
34	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,615.34	\$ 2,615.34	\$ 3,748.38	\$ 3,748.38	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 775.93	\$ 775.93	\$ 5,227.11	\$ 5,227.11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	B	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,082.74	\$ 4,082.74	\$ 23,122.16	\$ 23,122.16	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	B	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	16	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 24.39	\$ 390.24	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00
39	B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	70	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 38.07	\$ 2,664.90	\$ 24.39	\$ 1,707.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
40	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	8	TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 243.80	\$ 1,950.40	\$ 257.03	\$ 2,056.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	8	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 68.59	\$ 548.72	\$ 24.39	\$ 195.12	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
42	B	___ Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	780	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 91.92	\$ 71,697.60	\$ 125.85	\$ 98,163.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 70,200.00
43	B	___ Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 78.42	\$ 1,568.40	\$ 108.61	\$ 2,172.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
44	B	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	5	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 165.66	\$ 828.30	\$ 169.23	\$ 846.15	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	B	Gate Valve 12 In.	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,692.61	\$ 30,770.44	\$ 3,976.72	\$ 15,906.88	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
46	B	Gate Valve 8 In.	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,959.63	\$ 3,919.26	\$ 2,000.49	\$ 4,000.98	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	B	PRV Station Valves	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,236.35	\$ 2,236.35	\$ 2,766.49	\$ 2,766.49	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
48	B	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,324.44	\$ 6,324.44	\$ 7,469.74	\$ 7,469.74	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
49	B	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,102.52	\$ 1,102.52	\$ 1,323.97	\$ 1,323.97	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	B	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 2,370,840.00		\$ 1,996,869.30		\$ 2,145,273.20		\$ 2,304,205.00
8.1% Sales Tax - Schedule A						\$ 192,038.04		\$ 161,746.41		\$ 173,767.13		\$ 186,640.61
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 2,562,878.04		\$ 2,158,615.71		\$ 2,319,040.33		\$ 2,490,845.61
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 203,920.00		\$ 138,186.94		\$ 175,095.96		\$ 151,358.00
8.1% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 16,517.52		\$ 11,193.14		\$ 14,182.77		\$ 12,260.00
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 220,437.52		\$ 149,380.08		\$ 189,278.73		\$ 163,618.00
BID TOTAL						\$ 2,783,315.56		\$ 2,307,995.80		Non-Responsive		\$ 2,654,463.60
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened August 31, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Ascent Foundations and More, LLC.					BIDDER				BID TOTAL			
					Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc.				\$ 2,805,001.50			
					Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.				\$ 2,857,177.05			
					Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc.				\$ 3,435,654.74			
					Tapani, Inc.				\$ 3,527,042.48			
					Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.				\$ 3,629,572.03			
					Pipkin, Inc. dba Pipkin Construction				\$ 3,789,720.07			
					New West Development, Inc.				\$ 4,375,117.25			
Project Engineer _____					Date _____							
					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							
*Bid results can be found at: hlcivil.com												